HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

L -4

A 3 Py ey,

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COLUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P, . BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONF
{717} 389-56222 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {(717) 784-6300

May 3, 1993

Mr, William A. Bearde

Asget Coordinator/ORE Administrator
First Eastern Plaza Public Square
Wilkes-Barre, Pa. 18768

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is CK#5616 in the amount of $19,703.40, which represents payment
for the Sheriffs Sale No. 11 of 1993 on Charles Wayne Thomas.

If you have any questions, please contact us,

Sincetely,

J.H/
Depity Sheriff



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR,

1

PHOMNE

COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 24 HOUR FHONE
(717) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . {717} 784-6300
May 3, 1993

Mrs. Linda L. Brown,
Cleveland Township Tax Collector
RR#1 Box 490 '
Elysthwwrg, Pa, 17824

Dear Mrs, Brown:

Enclosed is CK#5613 in the amount of $88.13, which represents payment for the
Tax's owed on the Charles Wayne Thomas property sold at Sheriffs Sale.

If you have any questions, please contact us.
Sincerely,

Deputy Sheriff



FHONE
{717} 389-5022

Mr. Michael Irey, Esquire
38 W, 3xd St.,
Bloomsburg, Pa, 17815

Dear Sir:

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

o A
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 330
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

May 3, 1993

1 HOUR PHONE
(717) 784-6300

Enclosed is CK{#5610 in the amount of $50,00, which represents payment for the

‘legal work for the Sheriffs Sale No. 11 of 1993 on Charles Wayne Thomas.

If you have any questions, please call,

Sincerely,
A (LS
Deputy Sheriff



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, |R.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHOIME COURT HOUSE - P, Q. BOX 380 24 HOUR FILONE
(717} 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 717) 784-6300
May 3, 1993

Press Enterprise, Inc.
P.0. Box 745
Bloomsburg,Pa. 17815
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is CK{t5609 in the amount of $312.86, which represents payment for the
advertising of the Sheriffs Sale Ho. 11 of 1993 on Charles Wayne Thomas.

If you have any questions, please contact us.

Jue=t

utv Sheriff



SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

First Eastern Bank, N.A. Vs, Charles Wayne Thomas

NO. 336 of 1992 D
NO. 11 of 1993 ED

DATE OF SALE: _Thursday April 22, 1993 10:00 A.M

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, 1 did on (date) _Thursday April 22, 1993and (time) _ 10:00 A.M, , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where I sold the same to_Wayne E. and Sandra D. Shultz

for the price or sum of Twenty Thousand and Five Hundred (520, 500.00) Dollars.
being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid PLICE ...vveoeeieveeivesrerneseaeieencas ¢ _ $20,500.00
POUNAAZE .. ..uevnevneininineeecncrenaninnen 410,00
Transfer TAXes ...c.ocviviininnennniaiaiiinans 685.04
Total Needed to Purchase ............coovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie b 21,595.04
Amount Paid DOWN ...t 2,160,00
Balance Needed t0 PUIChase .........uoivniiniiniiririiiirrnienieannaans, 19.435.04
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ 249,13
Poundage .......... 410.00 $ $659.13
Ncwspaper ................ 312.86
o E Tt U OO T PRR PP N/A
T T 10 SRR O PP 50,00
Columbia County ProthONOATY .........ceuunivereieinieiriianieririnieaaeaeinnns N/A
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 356,02
Realty transfer taxes 342,52
State stamps
Tax Collector { Cleveland Township Tax Collector ) 88,13
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office.....Deliguent ... 802,98
State TICASULET ...t eiiiiii s e ettt casaiarranie o s e ssararaasssantararnrrens 30.00
Other:
TOTAL EXPENSES: $ _2,641.64
Total Needed to Purchase $ _21,595.04
Less Expenses 2,641.64
Net to First Lien Holder 18,953.40
Plus Deposit 750,00
Total to First Lien Holder $ _19,703,40
Sheriff's Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers

Harry A. Roadarmel Sheriff




SHERIFF’S SALE - COSTS SHEET

First Fastern Bank, N.A, VS, Charles Wayne Thomas
NG, 11 of 1993 E.D, NO, 336 of 1992 ' J.D. DATE OF SALE April 22, 1993
T0:00 AL,
EOCKET & LEvY $ /450
ERVICE G
INAILING E:
ADVERTISING, SALE BiLLs & NEWSPAPERS 2
O0STING HANDBILLS LT
A1LEAGE e
CRYING/ADJQURN OF SALE 7o
SHERIFF'S DEED lC o
DISTRIBUTION . - e
OTHER Coorz S 1§ A Fa e A
TOTAL . 1 1 1 ] 1 ] ] ] ] $ :‘.;"? '” of ’,
PrRess-ENTERPRISE, INC. $ o). S
HENRIE PRINTING
SOLICITOR'S SERVICES s
]-OTAL 1] [ ] L] 4 n L] L] [ ] | ] 1] $ 569 4:_ 5 é
PROTHONOTARY : Liens LisT $ o .
UEED NOTARIZATION \/
OTHER A
TOTAL [ ] [ ] 1 [ ] 1 ] r [ ] [ ] ] $
RECORDER OF DEEDS! %EEEHORK $ /% <o
OTHER
TotaL . . . . T T =Y
REAL _ESTATE TAXES: o
BorouaH/Twr, & CounTy Taxes, 19 YN A
SCHOOL_TAXE?; DIsTRICT. , 19 _
DeLinguenT Taxes, 19, 19 19, 19 GG
 TOTAL « « + N N A A
MUNTCIPAL RENTS:
SEWER -~ MUNICIPALITY , 19 $
WATER - MuNICIPALITY , 19
TotaL . . . . e Y
SURCHARGE FeE: (STATE TREASURER) TOTAL + .+ . . T T T s
[MISCELLANEOUS: _TRE lngi $__4 o0
TOTAL + + 4+ o Y

TOTAL COSTS




SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE
FINAL COST SHEET

First Eastern Bank, N.A. vs Charles Wayne Thomas

NO. 11 of 1993 E.D. NG. 336 of 1992 J.D.

DATE OF SALE:  Apiril 22, 1993 at 10:00 A.lM,

BID PRICE ( INCLUDES COSTS ) $ D0 Spo.0l
POUNDAGE 2% BID PRICE $ Y )t b
TRANSFER TAX 2% BID PRICE $ L5S oy
MISC. COSTS $
TOTAL NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ 0/ 592 ¢
PURCHASER(S) : Llrvsre A= ) w il Gag Sevewe o S, S Gl
e . - oy S ) A !
ADDRESS : j;{;; Py o gk AN (e e Ter PA D%
NAME({S) ON DEED: Sl e e e e A g e
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S) : 7. . = ==
Jk E . |- / A_\ ( ’ -_'I . A:?
_’.-U] AN ,)/ I
; S X
/)
AMOUNT RECEIVED BY SHERIFF FROM PURCHASER(S) :
- TOTAL DUE $ D)) 5G4 64

LESS DEPOSIT $

C ¥ Z¢/ )9 DOWN PAYMENT

AMOUNT DUE IN
EIGHT DAYS $ /f? 7% 5 &/

o
JO
[~
o,
oy
ERY
i
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LIEN CERSFICATE

DYIE March 8, 1993 .

This 4m to cerlify Wb acooerding oo v oy | LIPS
by Ddesis ivn Ulwe Teee Claim Bovenu ao@insl the paoepese oy
Piggbmo bunbew, sm of Decowleas 21,01 “92

tn o Cleveland TwR. . s, BUVE BT o d Lo

Chwiter o Repottod Dwuev:  Charles Wayne Thomas ... . ..

Deme e AP h e e o089 Acres

YEAR TOTAL,

1991 $399.67

1992 $398. 31

T0TAL $797.98

The above flagures reprasent the apctnil e el o doe e

P LR P L

Led byt~ Columbia County Sheriff's Department .

Frowm! %5 A0

| / COLUMEB LA COUNTY 1AX CLATH BUREAL
— . e,
AN AN Lty
¢

Desd g Lo
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA SS-
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA )

Larraine. Kreischer, .Publisher's. Assistant. ., being duly sworn according to law deposes
and says that Press-Enterprise is a'newspaper of general circulation with its principal office
and place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State
of Penngylvanita, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been pubtished
daily (except Sundays and Legal Holidays} continuously in said Town, County and State since
the date of its establishment; that hereto attached is a copy of the legal notice or
advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which appeared in the issue of said newspaper
on April 1, 8, L5 , 19 .93,
exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is ohe of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor
Press-Enterprise are interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement, and
that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of
publication are true.

RS & VN
Sworn and subscribed to before me this . . \\-’ ..... day of

; - £5 Ty

F LS L. Asherivkier, F\l’.‘-ﬁﬂrg B

Soott T, Cotumbiz: Colny
N Expiros

3. 1was

And now, . . . ... ... ... 19 ... .. , 1 hereby certify that the advertising and publication
charges amounting to $ . . .. .. .. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the fee for this
aftidavit have been paid in full,



OLIVER, PRICE & RHODES
ATTORMNEYS AT LAaW
SUITE 200
220 PENKN AVE.
P.Q. BOX 1409
SCRANTON, PENNSYLVANIA IB501-1409

KENNETH 4. RHODES 0F COUMSEL
paAL D HORGER (717} a3 - 6558
ROBERT P. BROWNING TELECOPY (717} 343-3929 PAUL B, PRICE

DORRANCE A. BELIN DAMIEL J. HOULIHAN

JOSEPH A. O BRIEN

ALFRED J. WEINSCHEMNK :

JAMES W, REID (19501881
o March 16, 1993

JAMES J. GILLOTTY

MARY T. GARDIER FATERSON

WILLIAM F. DUNSTONE

PETER E. PRICE JR.

LJOSEPH E, MARIOTTI

Prothonotary of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

WILLIAM J. OLIVER

RE:  First Eastern Bank, N.A. vs. Charles Wayne Thomas
Civil No. 336 CIVIL 1992
Qur File No. 445-371

Ladies and Gentlemen:

As counsel for First Eastern Bank, T am enclosing an original and one copy of a Return of
Service against Charles Wayne Thomas.

Please file the original Return of Service, time stamp the copy, and return the time-stamped
counterpart to me in the enclosed, self-addressed, stamped envelope.

ery jtruly yours,

d 7§F\

PDH:skc

Enclosures

o Mr. James K. Flannery
First Eastern Bank, N.A.

Sheriff of Columbia County (w/enc.)



FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A.

Plaintiff
vs.
CHARLES WAYNE THOMAS

Defendant

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

ACTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 336-1992
Execution No. | 1-93

RETURN OF SERVICE

Paul D. Horger, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and avers that he is
attorney for the Plaintiff in the above matter, and that the Notice to Lienholders, Judgment
Creditors, Mortgagees, Record Lienholders, and Parties-in-Interest, a copy of which is
attached hereto as Exhibit A, was sent by ordinary mail, postage prepaid, to the parties listed
therein on the | 7th day of March, 1993. Attached hereto and marked Exhibit B are the
original Forms 3817, Certificates of Mailing, attesting to-said mailing.

March 17, 1993

Sworn to and subscribed before me this
17th day of March, 1993.

&/nﬁtﬁd_ 17!“?) (_\IKA_ fasa o

Notary Public

hramber, Fennzyvara ABSCAaI0N OF NOLA 08

/ Paul D. Herger




FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A.

Plaintiff

vS.

CHARLES WAYNE THOMAS

Defendant

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

ACTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 336-1992
Execution No. 11-93

NOTICE TO UENHOLDERS, JUDGMENT CREDITORS,

MORTGAGEES, RECORD LIENHOLDERS, AND PARTIES-IN-INTEREST

T0O:

Charles Wayne Thomas

Unknown and cannot be reasonably
ascertained. After a diligent search of the
whereabouts of Charles Wayne Thomas, a
Motion was presented and an Order of
Court signed and filed to the above
number and term directing service on the
Defendant by publication and by posting a
copy of the most public part of the real
estate.

Mr. Brad Densberger (Tenant)
R.D. #2
Catawissa, Pennsylvania 17820

Robert L. D’Luge, Jr., Esquire
P.O. Box 304
Elysburg, Pennsylvania 17824

Wayne E. Shultz
R.D. #2
Catawissa, Pennsylvania 17820

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Columbia County Court House
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Mr. Brad Densberger (Tenant)

C/O C. Cleveland Hummel, Esquire
East Fifth Street

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, pursuant to Rule 3129.2 of the Pennsylvania Rules of
Civil Procedure, to all lienholders, judgment creditors, mortgagees, record lienholders, and
parties-in-interest with respect to the following described parcel of land that a Sale shall be
hetd by the Sheriff of Columbia County on April 23, 1993, at 10:00 am.,, at the Office of the
Sheriff, Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815,

All that certain parce! or lot of land situate in Cleveland Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
EXHIBIT A



BEGINNING at an iron pin in the center of the Township Road leading from the old
Catawissa-Elysburg Road to Ridge Road, in line of other lands of Harry Cartwright, et ux; and
running thence by the center line of said Township Road, eastwardly one hundred fifty (150)
feet to an iron pin line of other lands of Harry Cartwright, et ux; thence by line running at
right angles to the preceding line in a northwardly direction two hundred (200) feet; thence in
a westwardly direction by a line running parallel to the aforesaid Township Road, one
hundred fifty (150) feet; thence in a southwardly direction two hundred (200) feet to the
place of BEGINNING.

Together with the right and privilege on the part of the Grantees, their heirs and assigns, of
securing water from a spring located on premises now or late of Harry Cartwright, et ux,
north of the land hereby conveyed; with the right and privilege on the part of the Grantees,
their heirs and assigns, of erecting, repairing and maintaining a spring house at said spring, and
with the right and privilege of laying, maintaining and repairing water lines or pipes from the
said spring to the premises hereby conveyed through and over the lands now or late of Harry
Cartwright, et ux.

Excepting and reserving to Harry Cartwright, et ux, their heirs and assigns, a right-of-way
twelve (12) feet in width; through, along, over and across an existing road running in a
northerly direction from the aforesaid Township Road to other lands of Harry Cartwright, et
ux.

The property is located at R.D. #2, Catawissa, Cleveland Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania 17820.

The property is improved with a single family residence.
The Assessment Map Number of the property is 13-04-15.

The names of the owner or repuied owner of the property is CHARLES WAYNE
THOMAS.

Seized and taken in execution at the suit of FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A., against
CHARLES WAYNE THOMAS in proceedings filed in the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County to No. 336-1992. Sheriff to collect $12,395.46, plus interest to the date of
sale of $3,172.72, plus late charges of $453.40, plus an attorney’s commission of $1,239.54,
for a total of $17,261.12, and costs of suit.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO ALL CLAIMANTS AND PARTIES IN INTEREST that
the Sheriff will file a Schedule of Distribution on a date specified by the Sheriff not later than
thirty (30) days after the sale, in his office, where the same will be available for inspection and



2 distribution will be made in accordance with the Schedule, unless exceptions are filed
thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.

Paul D. Horger, Esq.
Counsel for First Eastern
Bank, N.A.

Oliver, Price & Rhodes

220 Penn Avenue, Suite 300
Scranton, PA 18503
7i17-343.6581

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
717-389-5600
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MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATION Y LTI

PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE—POSTMASTER fu? o
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X

7R

PAUL D. HORGER e

N =TT R vy /e
220 PENN AVENUE, SUITE 300 54033_3;._@,
SCRANTON, PA 18503 7

ne piece of ordinary mail addressed to: . -
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU -
]
COLUMBIA COUNT COURT HOUSE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
PS Forrm 3817, Mar. 193.9 & LS, BP0 1S 2uR 531405280
b e T e
> 1 Feeh d in sta
U.5. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE %%w .
ATHINAL : .
et O INGURANGE - POSTMASTER 4 hmguumtgﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁn
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PAUL D. HORGER .Jéﬁﬂ E
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'SCRANTON, PA 18503 frra e
i B =y
O:!;'re piece of ordinary mail addressed to! il i\ ,)f_‘{\ %‘: i
o INTIYE b
“R.D. #2 S
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U5 postaL service . CERTIFICATE_OF MAILING _ﬁ;f‘;‘_,,; here in *‘5;
B D O DO T o moAs N | e e OPRE 4 | pmpneriogy™e o
0“ [6) - - L o
Recerved Fram: 6, 2z l-; ‘?
MAR1 793 4 T4
PAUL D. HORGER ’ J:{ i

220 PENN AVENUE, SUITE 3(}0\@/ ;5:“

SCRANTON, PA 18503
; One piece of ordinary mail addressed to;

ROBERT L. D'LUGE, JR., ESQUIRE TN

4

P.0. BOX 304
ELYSBURG, PA 17824

PS Form 3817, Mar. 1989 & U.5. 30; 98- 22-531/05287

EXHIBIT B



PROVIDE FOR INSURAMCE—POSTMASTER

SFRANTON, PA 18503

U.5. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE
MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAW L Y
{;x# Pl "I

\T iy 'ﬁv v
Affix \TT"tamDs
P*m&.ﬂ!ﬂiﬁﬁ

Received From: o b AR g

RAR L 7 93 o, N - =
PAUL D. HORGER ( )9~;;:*| 2.50:
220 PENN AVENUE, SUITE 300 WA Treudm |

e
ﬁqf_gtmaster Tor cu

taittniﬁstt;.

MR. RRAD DENSBERGER (TENANT}

f
Ogk piece of ordinary mail addressed to:
[

R.D. #2

CATAWISSA, PA 17820

PS Form 3817, Mar. 1989 & U.5. GPO:19RY-242.531/05281

Received From:

PAUL D. HDRGER

~770 PENN AVE ., STE. 30U
?SCRANTON, PA 18503

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICAT

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIO o] =g

PROVIDE FOR INSUBAMNCE -POSTMASTER <3 "‘. I +{
() O\ il
© -

Alflx fee here in starmps

d{ne piace of ordinary mail addressed ta:

MR. BRAD DBENSBERGER (TENANT)

€/0 CLEVELAND HUMMEL, ESDUIRE

EAST FIFTH STREET

BLOOMSBURG, PA_1781%

PS Form 3817, Mar, 1989 & LS. GPO:1983-242-531/05281

EXHIBIT B
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» Write "Return Recaipt Requestsd” on the mailpiecs below the article number |
s The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

« Attach this form to the framt of the mailpiece, or on the back if space
delivered.

returh this card to you,
does not permit.

Merchandise

[] Return Receipt for

1 Insured
ilcob

Consult postmaster for fee.

4a. Article Number

HAR

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

P 215 351 624
and fee is paid)

4b. Service Type
[] Registered

KX Certified
7. Date of Delivary

L] Express Mail

»U.8. GPO: 1892—323402 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

" Is your RETURN ADDRESS_ completed on the reverse side

SENLER:
* Complete items 1 andior 2 ° additional services.
* Compiete nems 3, and 4a

does not permit.

deliverad,

+ Write "Return Receipt Requested’” an the mailpiece below the article number |
+ The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the

: following se s ifor an extra
¢ Print your name and addres. _n the reverse of this form sa that we_can fee): ’
return this card to you. H CoL

* Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space | 1. {1 Addressee's Address

2. (] Restricted Delivery 11
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

Commorwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue

Bureau of Accounts Settlement
P,0. Box 2055
Harrisburg,Pa. 17105

4a. Article Number

P 215 351 625
4h. Service Type
[ Registered [J Insured
Certitied D cop

U] Express Mail ] Beturn Receipt for
Merchandise

7. Date of Delivery

5, Signature {Addressee}

8. Addressee’'s Address {Only if requested
and fee is paid)

6. Signature (A an

MAR 1 8 139,

{Addresses}

Article Addressed to:
Mr., Stephen Brandwene
Deputy Atrtorney General

Collections Unit

Fourth and Walmt Sts.
Harrisburg,Pa, 17120

elivered.

3.

PS Form 3811, December 1991

. T

' insured
0 cop
Merchandise

ié yl.:l.l...l.f.RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

[ Return Receipt for

—/

L

3-7-773
8. Addressee’s Address (Cnly if requested

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

P 215 351 622
4b. Service Type
[ Registered
and fee is paid)

4a, Article Number
Tk Certified

7. Date of Delivery

L Express Mail

#1).5. GPO: 1902—323-402

A

N

]

spe
D)

St

‘L., Browm

es
‘URN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

L

PS Form 381 1. Da{:eﬁnber 1997 =% GPO; 199529408 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

SENDER:

¢ Campleta items 1 andfor 7 additional services.
* Complete iterms 3, and 4a

return this card to you.

= Attach this form to the frant of the mallplece aron the back
does not permit,

deliversd.

= Print your name and address un the raverse of this form §0 that ue,can,

* Write “Return Receipt Aequasted’’ on the mailpisce below the article number |
* The Return Aeceipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

{ also wish to receive the
_following se 15 (for an extra
{ee):

-11'space 1. [ Addressee’s Address

2. [ Restrictad Delivery
Consult postmaster far fee.

Attention: Special Prcx:edg.z:r.xr a0

Funetion
7

3. Article Addressed to: 93 1 15 J] ‘Bar A(ye{e Number
IpS P 215 351 626
p 4h. § T
.P.Q; Box 11‘%050 _ z Re;ir:tlg?edvpe I Insured
Philadelphia, Pa. 19106 .. riya® ceritied (1 cop

MYE Mail ] Return Receipt for
xpress Va Merchandise

7. Date of Delivery

8. Addressee's Address {Only if requested
and fee is paid)

5. Signature {Addressee} J
‘:‘--u...
T

8. Sig naturew
 fAL - e

PS Form 3817, Decemiber 1991  wU.5.GPO: 1982323402 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

SENDER: . .

¢ Complets items 1 and/r- 7 for additional services. I slse wish to receive the
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FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
- COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff
Vs, ACTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
CHARLES WAYNE THOMAS
No. 336-1992
Defendant

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF PROPERTY
PURSUANT TQ RULE 3129.2 OF THE
PENNSYLVANIA RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE

TO THE FOLLOWING DEFENDANT AND OWNER:

Charles Wayne Thomas

Unknown and cannot be reascnably
ascertained, After a diligent search of the
whereabouts of Charles Wayne Thomas, a
Motion was presented and an Order of
Court signed and filed to the above
number and term directing service on the
Defendant by publication and by posting a
copy of the most public part of the real
estare,

This Notice is given to you as Owner and Defendant in an execution proceeding
brought before the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, by First Eastern Bank, N.A,
relative to the following judgment and execution entered in the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County to No. 336-1992.

The property is located at R.D. #2, Catawissa, Cleveland Township, Columbia
County, Pennsyivania 17820, is improved with frame bungalow, and is more particularly
described on Exhibit A attached to this Notice. The property will be offered for sale by the
Sheriff of Columbia County on _fify2 b 35, , 1993, at 10:00 a.m., in the Office
of the Sheriff, Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815.




The names of the owner or reputed owner of the property is CHARLES WAYNE
THOMAS.

~Notice is hereby given that a Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on
YU diae s3r Lg% and distribution will be made in accordance with the Schedule
unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days from the date of filing.




NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

I. The sale will be canceled if you pay to FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A. the sum
of $17,261.12, consisting of principal, interest, and attorney’s commission. To find out how
much you may pay, you may call:

First Eastern Bank

First Eastern Plaza
Public Square
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18768

ATTENTION: Mr. James K. Fiannery
(717) B26-4665

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike
or open the judgment if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court
to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the
greater chance you will have of stopping the Sale. (See notice below to find out how to
obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY, AND YOU
HAVE OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE
DOES NOT TAKE PLACE

1. i the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest
bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 717-389-
5600.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was
grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due
in the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at
717-389-5600.



4. if the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the
owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to
the Sheriff, and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal
proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled te a share of the money which was paid for your house.
A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff on
. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The
money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the
proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house
back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET HELP.

LEGAL SERVICES OFFICE OLIVE_R»,-’F‘RT(-J-:E & RHODES

Susquehanna Legal Services Attqrﬁeys f;y/ Plaintiff

|68 East 5th Street £ A
Bioomsburg, PA 17815 | / F,,-f"'{" .
(717-784-8760) By:_ Llrral LS ks

P%ri? D. Horger, Esg. 7

Fred Trump, Court Administrator
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(717-784-1991, Ext. 267)

Attorney 1.D. No. 08348
220 Penn Avenue, Suite 300
Scranton, PA  [8503



EXHIBIT_A

All that certain parcel or lot of land situate in Cleveland Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin in the center of the Township Road leading from the old
Catawissa-Elysburg Road to Ridge Road, in line of other lands of Harry Cartwright, et ux; and
running thence by the center line of said Township Road, eastwardly one hundred fifty (150)
feet to an iron pin line of other lands of Harry Cartwright, et ux; thence by line running at
right angles to the preceding line in a northwardly direction two hundred (200) feet; thence in
a westwardly direction by a line running parallel to the aforesaid Township Road, one
hundred fifty (150) feet; thence in a southwardly direction two hundred (200) feet to the
place of BEGINNING.

Improved with a single family residence.

Together with the right and privilege on the part of the Grantees, their heirs and assigns, of
securing water from a spring located on premises now or late of Harry Cartwright, et ux,
north of the land hereby conveyed; with the right and privilege on the part of the Grantees,
their heirs and assigns, of erecting, repairing and maintaining a spring house at said spring, and
with the right and privilege of laying, maintaining and repairing water lines or pipes from the
said spring to the premises hereby conveyed through and over the lands now or late of Harry
Cartwright, et ux.

Excepting and reserving to Harry Cartwright, et ux, their heirs and assigns, a right-of-way
twelve (12) feet in width; through, along, over and across an existing road running in a
northerly direction from the aforesaid Township Road to other lands of Harry Cartwright, et
ux. |



FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A.

VS,

CHARLES WAYNE THOMAS

Plaintiff

Defendant

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

CivViL ACTION - LAW

No. 336-1992

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A., Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date
the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real

property located at R.D. #2, Catawissa, Cleveland Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania
[ 7820, as more particularly described in Exhibit A attached hereto.

|. Name and address of owner(s) or reputed owner(s):

Name

Charles Wayne Thomas

Address

Unknown and cannot be reasonably
ascertained. After a diligent search of the
whereabouts of Charles Wayne Thomas, a
Motion was presented and an Order of
Court signed and filed to the above
number and term directing service on the
Defendant by publication and by posting a
copy of the most public part of the real
estate.

2. Name and address of defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name

Charles Wayne Thomas

Address

Unknown and cannot be reasonably
ascertained. After a diligent search of the
whereabouts of Charles Wayne Thomas, a
Motion was presented and an Order of



Court signed and filed to the above
number and term directing service on the
Defendant by publication and by posting a
copy of the most public part of the real
estate.

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien
on the real property to be sold:

Name Address
Robert L. D’Luge, Jr., Esquire P.O. Box 304
Elysburg, Pennsylvania 17824
4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address

First Eastern Bank, N.A. First Eastern Plaza, Public Square
Wilkes Barre, Pennsylvania 18768

Wayne E. Shuitz R.D. #2
Catawissa, Pennsylvania 17820

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on their
property:

Name Address

None.

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the
property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau Columbia County Court House
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge
who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:



Name

Mr. Brad Densberger (Tenant)

Mr. Brad Densberger (Tenant)
¢/o C. Cleveland Hummel, Esquire

Address

RD. #2 (L Rr8
Catawissa, Pennsylvania 17820

East Fifth Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 7815



I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of
my personal knowledge or information and belief. | understand that false statements herein
are made subject to the penalties of [8 Pa. C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A.

Dated: February !t |, 1993 By{'"'w“l::’\ .'r( ;,«»M‘?\

\Titlef . /Z"*‘ s

LS
rd



EXHIBIT A

All that certain parcel or lot of land situate in Cleveland Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin in the center of the Township Road leading from the old
Catawissa-Elysburg Road to Ridge Road, in line of other lands of Harry Cartwright, et ux; and
running thence by the center line of said Township Road, eastwardly one hundred fifty (150)
feet to an iron pin line of other lands of Harry Cartwright, et ux; thence by line running at
right angles to the preceding line in a northwardly direction two hundred (200) feet; thence in
a westwardly direction by a line running paraliel to the aforesaid Township Road, one
hundred fifty (150) feet; thence in a southwardly direction two hundred (200) feet to the
place of BEGINNING.

Improved with a single family residence.

Together with the right and privilege on the part of the Grantees, their heirs and assigns, of
securing water from a spring located on premises now or late of Harry Cartwright, et ux,
north of the land hereby conveyed; with the right and privilege on the part of the Grantees,
their heirs and assigns, of erecting, repairing and maintaining a spring house at said spring, and
with the right and privilege of laying, maintaining and repairing water lines or pipes from the
said spring to the premises hereby conveyed through and cover the lands now or late of Harry
Cartwright, et ux.

Excepting and reserving to Harry Cartwright, et ux, their heirs and assigns, a right-of-way
twelve (12) feet in width; through, along, over and across an existing road running in a
northerly direction from the aferesaid Township Road to other lands of Harry Cartwright, et
Ux.

The premises is located at R.D. #2, Catawissa, Cleveland Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania 17820.



FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff
Vs. ACTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
CHARLES WAYNE THOMAS
No. 336-1992
Defendant
"*.—"\-’: C s + sy A
NOTICE

TH!S PAPER IS A WRIT OF EXECUTION. IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A
JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU. IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD OR TAKEN TCO
PAY THE JUDGMENT. YOU MAY HAVE LEGAL RIGHTS TC PREVENT YOUR PROPERTY FROM
BEING TAKEN. YOU HAVE A RIGHT TO FILE A MOTION TO OPEN OR STRIKE THE
JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU BY FILING A MOTION WITH THE PROTHONOTARY OF COLUMBIA
COUNTY TO THE ABOVE NUMBER AND TERM. YOU MAY ALSO HAVE A RIGHT TO SET
ASIDE THE SALE FOR A GROSSLY INADEQUATE PRICE UPON PETITION FILED WITH THE
COLUMBIA COUNTY PROTHONGOTARY BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED TO THE REAL ESTATE
IS DELIVERED. A LAWYER CAN ADVISE YOU MORE SPECIFICALLY OF THESE RIGHTS. IF YOU
WIiSH TO EXERCISE YOUR RIGHTS, YOU MUST ACT PROMPTLY.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. [F YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET
FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL ADVICE.

PA LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE LEGAL SERVICES OFFICE
P.O. Box 186 Susquehanna Legal Services
100 South Street 168 East 5th Street
Harrisburg, PA 17108 Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(1-800-692-7375; out of state residents phone (717-784-8760}
1-717-238-6715)

Fred Trump, Court Administrator
Columbia County Courthouse
Blocomsburg, PA 17815
(717-784-1991, Ext. 267)

OLIVER},--PﬁiGE & RHODES,
Counse! for Plaintiff

Paul ¥ Horger



FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBLA COUNTY
Plaintiff
Vs, ACTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
CHARLES WAYNE THOMAS
No. 336-1992
Defendant

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

All that certain parcel or lot of land situate in Cleveland Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin in the center of the Township Road leading from the old
Catawissa-Elysburg Road to Ridge Road, in line of other lands of Harry Cartwright, et ux; and
running thence by the center line of said Township Road, eastwardly one hundred fifty (150}
feet to an iron pin line of other lands of Harry Cartwright, et ux; thence by line running at
right angles to the preceding line in a northwardly direction two hundred (200) feet; thence in
a westwardly direction by a line running parallel to the aforesaid Township Road, one
hundred fifty (150) feet; thence in a southwardly direction two hundred (200) feet to the
place of BEGINNING.

Upen which is erected a frame bungalow.

Together with the right and privilege on the part of the Grantees, their heirs and assigns, of
securing water from a spring located on premises now or late of Harry Cartwright, et ux,
north of the land hereby conveyed; with the right and privilege on the part of the Grantees,
their heirs and assigns, of erecting, repairing and maintaining a spring house at said spring, and
with the right and privilege of laying, maintaining and repairing water lines or pipes from the
said spring to the premises hereby conveyed through and over the lands now or late of Harry
Cartwright, et ux.

Excepting and reserving to Harry Cartwright, et ux, their heirs and assigns, a right-of-way
twelve (12) feet in width; through, along, over and across an existing road running in a
northerly direction from the aforesaid Township Road to other lands of Harry Cartwright, et
ux.



The premises is located at R.D. #2, Catawissa, Cleveland Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania 17820.

The property is improved with frame bungalow.

The Assessment Map Number is 13-04-15.

Seized and taken in execution at the suit of FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A., against
CHARLES WAYNE THOMAS. Sheriff to coflect $12,395.46, plus interest to the date of sale

of $3,172.72, plus late charges of $453.40, plus an attorney’s commission of $1,239.54, fer a
total of $17.261.12, and costs of suit.

Judgment to 336-1992. Writ issued

OLIVER, PRICE & RHODES
by Paul D. Horger



FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff
Vs, ACTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
CHARLES WAYNE THOMAS
No. 336-1992
Defendant

AFFIDAVIT OF WHEREABQUTS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
! S8,
COUNTY OF LACKAWANNA ' )

PAUL D. HORGER, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and avers as follows:

[. The whereabouts of the Defendant is unknown, and the Defendant should be
served by publication and posting of the property as set forth by Order of
Court dated November 2, 1992, a copy of which is attached hereto and
marked Exhibit A.

2. The premises located at RR. #2, Catawissa, Pennsylvania, is occupied by a
tenant identified as Mr. Brad Densberger, ™

/{,,.- ; o
/ i ‘/ -j‘ . f(

S I

AFFIANT

Sworn to and subscribed before me this
“day of February 1993.

e Tt 2

NotEary Public

T ean
1., 3

: -z 2
Menber, Penrisylania ASSsoaton of Norrios




FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A., IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff

VS, ACTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

CHARLES WAYNE THOMAS,

Defendant | No. 336-1992

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in the custody of whomever is found in possession, after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment, w:thout any liability on the part of such
deputy or the Sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any’ loss, destructlon or removal of any such

property before the Sheriff's sale thereof. /

DATE: February 4. , 1993

F}éul D Horger

Attorney |.D. No. 08348
OLIVER, PRICE & RHODES
220 Penn Avenue, Suite 300
Scranton, Pennsylvania 18503
{717} 343-6581



FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff
VS, ACTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
CHARLES WAYNE THOMAS
No. 336-1992
Defendant

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA }
1 88.:
COUNTY OF LACKAWANNA }

PAUL D. HORGER, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that the
above named defendant, to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, is not a
member of the Armed Forces of the United States Government.
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AFFIANT

Sworn to and subscribed before me this
A.2"Pday of February 1993,

Nofary Public

A
AL, 19,7005
Member, Penvisyivania Assooaton of NaeTos
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PRESSZENTERPRISE
Lackawanna Avenne
nlonmshurg. PA 17815

Vate! _March 8, 1993

Re: Sherlff's Sale Advertising bales

First Fastern Bank, N.A, ¥$. Charles Wayne thomas ,
Ho. 11 _ _ “_uf'_ ) 1993 I My . 4336 nf__ _199__2 Wb

b e b e & e e e m

Boar S{r: ,
| Please adverlise Lha enclosad SHERIFF SALE on the following dates:

'S week  April 1, 1993 "
2nd week_ April 8, 1993
Ird wnek____{\p}j_i__l___]_.!i, 1993 .

L N —, - -

Ferl from 1o conbacl me 11 yoit have any questions.

Respectful ty,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sherirf



\Hq' t}l

MARRY A, A ldm

RMEL, IR,
"ﬁ
SHIRITE O tﬁlUMllA totNIY
it totmt HOtHE o P, O, ROX Mo 1 HON sy

IR R THELT] MOOMISURD, A t1ete 12 200 Ryon

Dale: March 8, 1993 B

fo: _ Mr, Robert L, D'Luge, Jr. Esquire
P.O. Box 304
—Flysburg; Permaylvania -17824-

e e

A ———— e e e

S e — !
fle: First Eaf tern Bank, N.A, vy, Charles Wayne Thomas

o me—— _——— . = . e = maw 4. T, ’ - e = FE— ,.“_.-\._..._ -
Mot _ 11 ef 1993 1y Mot 336 or 192
Dear S1r:

Enclosed Is & notlce of an upcoming Sherlff's Sale, 1f you have any
ciaims sgainst this property, hotify this bfflte IMMEDIAIELY.

Pleaso fent free Lo contact me with any questions you may have, -

Respectful iy,

Harry A, Roadarmel, Jr.
Sharlff of Cohumbla County



, 'i_'-"*i JH!
HARRY A ld ' %Mlél, IR,

strnir OF COLUMMA couNty

My toume JIote 2 9, 8, RoX o 148088 thre
A MBI TRLLY] MOOMIRURE, PA 17818 E117} 284 tapa

Dalp: March 8, 1993

fo:  Mr, Wayne.E, Shultz

RO e
—Gatawigse; Par-17820.. .. ... .

e L T

e e e e %

Ne: First Eajtern Bank, N A Vs, Charles Wayne Thomas
ﬁ—"‘“—l—-—_‘-‘m‘—-—.‘-—-—q e —— e et e P . lhal ,' A ———— e . e e w - -
Nor__ 11 or 1993 Not 36 er 192,

Dear 5(r:

Enclosed ls & tiotice of an upcoming Sherlff's Sale, 1f you have any
claims against this property, notify this b"lte IMEDIATELY.
Please foel free to contact me wlth any questions you may have.

ftespectfutty,

Marry A, Moadarmet, Jr.
Sherlrf of Columb!a Conunty
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HARRY Aﬁ%ﬂ&ﬁ'

RMEL, .

surrir OF COLUMBDIA couNty
}* Hrny coting {tesigeg o ';'O. MO Y o He
w 2429 INE 19 ROOMIRURD, PA 12918

AR L TR

Vate:  March 8, 1993

I c . Tor M, Brad Densberger
RD4#2
——Catawissa;Pa=17820 - - - -

A e e .

- L]

Re: First Fgstern Bank, N.A.  y§, Charles Wayne Thomas

o: 11 of 1993 Mot 336 o 1992
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is & notlce of an upcoming Sﬁ&hl!}'s Sale, If you have any
cialms agatnst this properly, notlfy thlsibffite IMMEDIATELY.

Plaase foal free to contact me with any questions you may have, -

Respoctfully,

tarry A, Roadarmed, Jr.
Sherlff of Columhla County



Thaw "" -
oy 'L‘!‘

s MARRY A ROABARMEL, )i,
¥ ¥ ' ; '
stirmier OF COLUMMA COUNTY
Fitt ik ot ftol)de » '|.0. Kbt 0 1 HOUR P
AR IRLLT RIOOMIBURD, PA  traiA t2470 700 £nn
Vate: March 8, 1993 .
v . “’:Emsﬂmlindaﬁbﬁ;ﬂrownh -
Tax Collector
m-—mﬁ%—.—w—-———_&—. - PP - -
Elysburg Pa. 17824 . =
e e e e 4 e \
Re:_First Eastgm Bank, N.A. V8§, Charles Wayne Thomas
: .
No: a1 _of 1993 t Not 336 _or 1992 i
Dear Sir:
Enclosed fs & totlce of an pcoming Sherlff's Sale, If you have any
cialms against Lhis properly, notlty thls"bl‘l“te IMMEDEATELY.
Pleass foel free to contact me_ulth any questions you may have, -
\ ' .

Respectfully,

tarry A, Roadarmel, Jr.
Sherlff of Columbla County



shrire Of COLUMBA couNTy

Pition vount fintit « 9,8, Box 0

HHOtE vy
SAE R IRLLT] MUOOMIBURE, PA 11814 (2471 704 raon

Vale: March 8, 1993

fo: e, Stephen Brandwene
Deputy Attorney General
“Collections tnit— - R
Jourth and Waloput Sts,
Harrlsburg,Pa 17].20

"o!_ Flrot Pastemn Bank, H.A. __vs._Charles Wayne Thoms
No: 11 of 1993 .,w Nu!.‘,é%é_;_,&_,____;rf___ 1992 L
NDear Sir:

Enclosed is 8 notice of an upcomlng SHarlff's Sale, 1 you have any
clsims agalnst this properly, notify this' bfflte JWEDIAILLY.

Plaasn Teel free to coutact me with any quastlons you may haye.

Respectfutly,

Narry A, Roadarmel, Jr.
Sharlff of Cotumbla County
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MARRY A ROAUARMEL, I,

B

N sirre of COLUMBIA tounry
PR conme it L 'l 0. RON 80 HOUR Fe1eve
: SAE R TRELY PLGBOMBRURE, PA Y7818 202 704 oo

Vale: March 8, 1993

; : N H Commonwealth: of Permsylvania -
Department of Revenue
Buremy of Avcourts Settlement -
P.0. Box 2055 _
Harrlsburg,Pa 17L05

e —— e e e e ‘
Re: First Eﬂstgyn Bark, N.A. ¥s, Charles Whyne Thomas
No: 11 of _199_3____‘_}_:; Mo! 33}3__ o _1992 L
Dosr Sit:

Enelosed (s a notlce of an iptoming Sharlff's Sale, If you have amy
claims agatnst this property, notify this bfflte IMHEDIAIELY,

Pledse feel free Lo contact me with any quastions you may have, -

Respectfutty,

tarry A, Noadarmel, Jr.
Sherdfr of Columbla County
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HARRY Af‘ IE!AB .#gm, .

SHERNE OF t:ﬁl MlIA tOUNTY

rarmip certme (HoUSE o B, 0, NOX 180 R ety
PP B T XY RILSOMIRLURE, PA 110 (2171 784 Faen

Date: March 8, 1993

to: IRS
P.0, Box lZOJU
Phrladelp!ﬂ&, P&sj 19106 - ... - .

Attentign: Special Procedures Function

e [ i
Re: First Eastgrn BgmL, N A yg, Charles Wayne Thomas

i . e reaa FELF Y . [ = e e m e
Hot 11 or 1993 Nor 36T g 2,
Doar Sir:

Enclosed ts a notlce of an upcoming Sllbl“lff's Sale, 1f you have any
thslms agalnst thie property, hotify this bfflte IMEDIATELY.

Ploase fenl fren Lo contact me Wit 4ny questions you may have.

Respocifully,

Note: A copy of the Writ of Execution,
list. of recorded lien holders

7 ]_ a dU
is also enclose Hatry A, Roadarwel, Jr.

Sheriff of t‘ulumhla County
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: Rtx seo
HIOUM UIB;'FA lma 1) 782 £1oe
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e e

¢ 0. et _ Srall Business Adnunistration
S o 20 N.. Pennsylvania 4ve,, ™~

T S S

Wilkes-Barre, Pa. 18?01 -“

R —

- mm ol v pd s

Me:_ First Easten Bank, N. A,
Ho: 11 o 1993 @y

A s i o i

of 1992 JU

Enclused Is i hutlce uf an un

o | ___rlff's Sale. !f you have any
aclalms ngnlnst thls property, uutl

' '.{l_ee gmzmmu .

Respectfully.

larry AL Roadarmel, Jr.
Sherll'f of Columbia County




R 41O Potereny
1367 0l 1717) T4 00

Date: .March 8, 1993'

TS

jice of F.A, LR, R A
. pepmt-c .Public Welfare_'. o .
| H_Haxrislmrg,zga__lllgb_ e
T S IR \
* Mt First Eastery Bank, N.A. s, AMFPEF}ES Wayne hhoﬁasm_m,”__m"h__
3 Mot 31 of 1993t o 'N :m 336 of 1992 g

':;ffneur $1r:

Em:losed Is A tistlce of an “mmi"u.. She#lff's Sale. 1T you have any
- elaims against thls propérty, nutlry thls bfflte IMMEDEATELY.
| Plpasn reel rree Lo contact me ulth lnquuestions you may have, °

Respectfully,

Hnrry A, Noadarmpl. Jr.
Sherlrr of Columbia County
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SHERIFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION N0, 11 OF 1993 E.D. ISSUED OUT OF TE COURT
OF COMMTON PLEAS OF COLUMBTA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PURLIC
SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S
OFFICE, COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANTA, COLUMBIA COUNTY,

THURSDAY APRIL 22, 1993
10:00 A.M,

1IN THE FORENOON OF THE SATD DAY, AlL TIE RIGHY, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THG DESCRIBED
LOTS, PIECES, OR PARCELS OF LAND:

ALL that certain parcel or lot of land situate in Cleveland Tovmship, Colunbia
County, Pemsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin in the center of the Township Road leading from the old
Catawissa-Elysburg Road to Ridge Road, in line of other lands of Harry Cartwright,
et ux; and rumning thence by the center line of said Township Road, eastwardly one
hundred fifty (150) feet to an iron pin line of other lands of Harry Cartwright,
et ux; thence by line ruming at right angles to the preceding line in a north-
wardly direction two hundred (200) feet; thence in a westwardly direction by a
line running parallel to the aforesaid Township Road, one hundred fifty (150) feet;
thence in a southwardly direction two hundred (200) feet to the place of BEGINNING,

Upon which is erected a frame bungalow,

Together with the right and privilege on the part of the Grantees, their heirs and
assigns, of securing water from a spring located on premises now or late of Harry
Cartwright, et ux, north of the land hereby conveyed; with the right and privilege
on the part of the Grantees, their heirs and assigns, of erecting, repairing and
maintaining a spring house at said spring, and with the right and privilege of
laying, maintaining and repairing water lines or pipes from the said spring to the
premises hereby conveyed through and over the lands now or late of Harry Cartwright,
et ux,

Excepting and reserving to Harry Cartwright, et ux, their heirs and assigns, a
right-of-way twelve (12) feet in width; through, along, over and across an existing
road running in a northerly direction from the aforesaid Tovmship Road to other
lands of Harry Cartwright, et ux.

The premises is located at RD{2, Catawissa, Cleveland Township, Columbia County,
Permsylvania 17820,

The property is improved with frame! bungalo,

The Assegsment Map Number is 13-04-15,

Seized and taken in execution at the suit of FIRST FASTERN BANK, N.A, against
CHARLES WAYNE THOMAS. Sheriff to collect $12,395.46, plus interest to the date
of sale of $3,172.72, plus late charges of $453,40, plus an attorney's commission
of $1,239.54, for a total of $17,261.12, and cost of suit,

Judgment to 336-1992, Writ issued

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff
will, not later than thirty (30) days after the sale, file a Schedule of Distribution
in his office, where the same will be available for inspection and that distribution
will be made in accordance with the Schedule wunless exceptions are filed thereto
within ten (10) days thereafter.

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent cash or certified check TIME OF SALE, Balance cash
or certified check within eight (8) days after Sale,

Said Premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County,

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, Jr,
Sheriff of Columbia County

OLIVER, PRICE & RHODES
by Paul D, Horger Attorney
for Plaintiff
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g SHERIFT'S SALE A l.q\\'LL’

N

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTTON N0, TT OF 1993 E.D. IosiED OUT OF THE COURT
OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC
SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE. SHERIFF'S
OFFICE, COURT HOUSE, BLOGMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA, COLUMBIA COUNTY,

THURSDAY APRIL 22, 1993
10:00 A:M.

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHE TTIE &D INTEREST OF THE DESCRIBED
LOTS, PIECES, OR PARCELS OF LAND:

ALL that certain parcel or lot of land 8ituate in Cleveland Tovnship, Colunbia
Coumty, ' Permsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin in the center of the Township Road leading from the old
Catawissa-Elysburg Road to Ridge Road, in line of other lands of Harry Cartwright,
et uwx; and rumning thence by the center line of said Township Road, eastwardly one
hundred fifty (150) feet to an iron pin line of other lands of Harry Cartwright,

et ux; thence by line ruming at right angles to the preceding line in a north-
wardly direction two himdred (200) feet; thence in a westwardly direction by a
line rumning parallel to the aforesaid Township Road, one hundred fifty (150) feet;
thence in a soutlmardly direction two hmndred (200) feet to the place of BEGINNING,

Upon which is erected a frame bungalow,

Cartwright, et ux, north of the land hereby conveyed; with the right and privilege
on the part of the Grantees, their heirs and assigns, of erecting, repairing and
maintaining a spring house at said spring, and with the right and privilege of
laying, maintaining and repairing water lines or pipes from the said spring to the
premises hereby conveyed through and over the lands now or late of Harry Cartwright,
et ux, :

Excepting and reserving to Harry Cartwright, et ux, their heirs and assigns, a
right-of-way twelve (12) feet in width; through, along, over and across an existing
road rmmning in a northerly direction from the aforesaid Towmship Road to other
lands of Harry Cartwright, et wux,

The premises is located at RD{2, Catewissa, Cleveland Towmship, Columbia County,
Permsylvania 17820. :

The property is improved with Trame’ bungaless,

The Assessment Map Mumber is 13-04-15,

seized and taken in execution at the suit of FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A. against
CHARLES WAYNE THOMAS. Sheriff to collect $12,395,46, plus interest to the date
of sale of $3,172,72, plus late charges of $453,40, plus an attormey's commission
of $1,239.54, for a total of $17,261.12, and cost of suit,

Judgment to 336-1992, Writ issued

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff
will, not later than thirty (30) days after the sale, file a Schedule of Distribution
in his office, where the same will be available for inspection and that distribution
will be made in accordance with the Schedule uless exceptions are filed thereto
within ten (10) days thereafter,

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent cash or certified check TIME OF SALE, Balance cash
or certified check within eight (8) days after Sale,.

Said Premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County,

HARKY A, ROADARMEL, Jr,
Sheriff of Columbia County

OLIVER, PRICE & RHODES
by Paul D. Horger Attorney
for Plaintiff



SHERIFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION MO, 11 OF 1993 E.D. TSSURED OUT OF TiE OOURT
OF COMYON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECIED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC
SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERLFR'S
OFFICE, COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA, COLIMBIA COUNTY,

THURSDAY APRIL, 22, 1993
10:00 AN,

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SATD TAY, ALL TIE RIGHT, TTTIE AND INTEREST OF e DESCRIBED
LOTS, PIECES, OR PARCELS OF LAND:

ALL that certain parcel or lot of land situate in Cleveland Township, Columbia
County, . Permsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin in the center of the Township Road leading from the old
Catawissa-Elysburg Road to Ridge Road, in line of other lands of Harry Cartwright,
et ux; and rurming thence by the center line of said Township Road, eastwardly one
hundred fifty (150) feet to an iron pin line of other lands of Harry Cartwright,

et ux; thence by line rumming at right angles to the preceding line in a north-
wardly direction two hundred (200) feet ; thence in a westwardly direction by a
line rumning parallel to the aforesaid Township Road, one hundred fifty (150) feet;
thence in a soutlwardly direction two hundred (200) feet to the place of BEGINNING.

Upon which is erected a frame bimgalow.

Together with the right and privilepge on the part of the Grantees, their heirs and
assigns, of securing water from a spring located on premises now or late of Harry
Cartwright, et ux, north of the land hereby conveyed; with the right and privilege
on the part of the Grantees, their heirs and assigns, of erecting, repairing and
maintaining a spring house at said spring, and with the right and privilege of
laying, maintaining and repairing water lines or pipes from the said spring to the
premises hereby conveyed through and over the lands now or late of Harry Cartwright,
et ux, :

Excepting and reserving to Harry Cartwright, et ux, their heirs and assigns, a
right-of-way twelve (12) feet in width; through, along, over and across an existing
road ruming in a northerly direction from the aforesaid Towmship Road to other
lands of Harry Cartwright, et ux.

The premises is located at RD#2, Catawissa, Cleweland Township, Columbia County,
Permsylvania 17820.

The property is improved with frame' bungaloy,

The Assessment Map Mumber is 13-04-15.

Seized and taken in execution at the suit of FIRST FASTERN BANK, N.A. against
CHARLES WAYNE THOMAS, Sheriff to collect $12,395,46, plus interest to the date
of sale of $3,172.72, plus late charges of $453.40, plus an attorney's commission
of $1,239.54, for a total of $17,261.12, and cost of suit,

Judgment to 336-1992, Writ issued

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff
will, not later than thirty (30) days after the sale, file a Schedule of Distribution
in his office, where the same will be available for inspection and that distribution
will be made in accordance with the Schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto
within ten (10) days thereafter.

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent cash or certified check TIME OF SALE, Balance cash
or certified check within eipht (8) days after Sale.

Said Premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County,

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County

OLIVER, PRICE & RHODES
by Paul D. Horger Attorney
for Plaintiff



